D-3550 / D-3551 SERIES
S
T
A
N
L
E
Y

Check
Valve
HOW TO ORDER D–3550/D–3551
Arm Options
SuffixDescription
Page
L Long Rod Forearm (Top Jams only) 9
H Standard Hold Open 4
PH Parallel Hold Open 5
EDA Heavy Duty Arm 7
H-EDA Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open 7
S Heavy Duty Arm w/Stop 7
CS Heavy Duty Arm w/Compression Stop 7
HS Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open and Stop 7
HCS Heavy Duty Arm w/Hold Open & Comp.
Stop
7
T Track Mount 8
HT Track Mount w/Hold Open 8
TCS Track Compression Stop 8
D-355 0 DA EDA 689 SN
Model. No. Size Options Arm Type Finishes Fasteners
D-355 0– See Closing
Power
Adjustment
page 5
1– See Closing
Power
Adjustment
page 5
DA – Delayed Action
(optional)
L– Long Rod Forearm (TJ only)
H – Standard Hold Open
PH – Parallel Hold Open
EDA – Heavy Duty Arm
H-EDA – Heavy Duty Arm w/ Hold Open
S – Heavy Duty Arm w/ Stop
CS – Heavy Duty Arm w/Compression
Stop
HS – Heavy Duty Arm w/ Hold Open &
Stop
HCS – Heavy Duty Arm w/ Hold Open &
Comp. Stop
T – Track Mount
HT – Track Mount w/ Hold Open
TCS– Track Compression Stop
689
690
691
693
695
696
SN – Sex Nuts &
Bolts Wood &
Machine Screws
furnished standard
SEC – Security
Screws
4 D – 3 5 5 0  S E R I E S
S
T